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STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA } ss:
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA '

Paula Barry, Publisher's assistan o :
Y t , being duly swom according to law deposes

and says that Press Enterprise is a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and
place of business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily

continuously in said Town, County and State since the cate of its establishment: that hereto

appeared in he issue of said newspaper on March 21, 30, April 4 4970 exactly
as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the owrers and publishers of said newspaper
in which legal advertisement or notice was publishec; that neither the affiant nor Press

Enterprise are interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement, and that all of

the allegations in the foregoing staternent as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

PRI

{Notary Public}

My Comumission Expires

L N e i
AL R VNS R, octepgfr |
: Sc <._-r)_: VT o e t
" R R
Mamber Pennsphs. - owine
ARG TOW, . v oo 1T , { hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to§ .............. for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.
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COUNSELLORS AT LAW
216 FIFTH AVENUE
PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

PHONE: (412) 2811725 FAX: (412) 281-3810
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Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please name as grantte in the above captioned matter

”‘? Jead /’Lé"*éé}df’ﬂ%, %)?///’

k

Very truly yours,

Louis P, Viree

Louis P. Vit

LPV/maq —_
/
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CERTIFICATE OF RESIDENCE: /A it (Lo A/ TE -Jﬁ ey

I 0 Do i fre L Ly 53 RK
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RETURN RECORDED DEED TO: LOUIS P. VITTI & ASSOCIATES, P.C.
916 FIFTH AVENUE
PITTSBURGH, PA 15219

MEMBER OF THE UNITED STATES FORECLOSURE NETWORK
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3. Total Consideration

1. Acrual Cash Considerarian 2. Other Considerotion \
£1.00 + $0.00 = $1.00
1. County Assassed Value 5. Comman Lavel Rotic Factor 15, Fair Markat Yalue
D7 e, Dy o b 7 | N7
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EXEMBTI® "6

la. Amount of Exemption Claimed ib. Percantage of |nterest Canveysd ‘

2 Check Appropriate Bex Balew for Exemption Claimed

Will or intestats succession

(Mame of Dacedant) [Estare Eiie Numbser]

Teansfer to Industrie] Davelopment Agency.
Transfer to a trust. {Artach complete copy of trust agreemant identifying oll beneficicries.]

Transier berwesn principal and ageat. [Attach complete copy of agencyfstraw party agreement.]

oo

Transfers to the Commonweaith, the United Srates and lastrumentalities by gift, dedicatien, condemncricn or in lisw of copdemaction,
{f candemnation or in lisu of condemnation, arttach copy of ressliution.}

~
. , . n K AE
--ansfer from mortgogor ta a holder of a monigage in default. Morigoge Sock Number 7 AL, Page Number 2
Carrective or confirmatory deed. {Attach complete capy of the prior deed heing carrected or confirmed.}

Staturory corporate ¢onsalidation, merger of division. {Attach copy of articles.)

IO K

Other (Please explain exemptien claimed, if other than listed cbave.} The Grzmtee is receiving this praperiy

3}

in lieu of mortgage foreclosure, exempt from logal realty tyansfer tax.

Under penaities of law, ! deciars shat | have examined this Statement, including accompanying information, and to the bast of my knowissge
and baliaf, it is trus, cenect and Caengtete.
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Signature of Corraspeneent e s Party N —
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FAILURE TO COMPLETE THiS FORM PRCPRRLY QR ATTACH APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN THE RECORDER'S REFUSAL
Ty RECORD THE DEED,
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LIEN CERTIFICATE

pa—

DATE: 2/239/95

This is to certify that according to our records, the tax liens
in the Tax Claim Bureau against the property listed below, as
of December 31, 19 95, in Pine Township

are as Follows:
Excluding: Interim Tax Billings

Owner/Reputed Owner:* Oswald, William 111 (5/89)
Former Owner/Reputed Owner: Thomas, Bruce & Kathy
Parcel No: 29-14-11-7
Description: 2 Ac.
YEAR TOTAL

Lien
Certifichte $ 5.00
TOTAL ¥ 5.00

The above figures represent the amount(s) due during the month of
April, May 1996 , 19 .

Requested By: Harry A. Raodarmel, Jr. Sheriff

XRaet X XFHO0R X

COLQMBTﬂxCOU%IY TAX CLAIM BUREAU

l\_— -

Dennis Long, Director




NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF
REAL ESTATE PURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL
PROCEDURE 3129.1

S /ﬁ._‘_ o “._ B (\ (.'.'._:._J

TO: WILLIAM OSWALD, III U LIS B P
RD 2, BOX 27 - o
MILLVILLE, PA 17846 - Cp 1Z:XJ E\Lai

AND : ALL LIEN HOLDERS

TAKE NOTICE that by virtue of the above Writ of Execution
issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County,
Pennsylvania and to the Sheriff of Columbia County, directed,
there will be exposed ¢ Public Sale in Columbia County on

[KQF\L N ,199%6 at 10:00 A. M., Lthe following
destribed real estate, of which William Oswald, III is owner o
reputed owner:

3 tracts of land, Pine Twp., Columbia Cty., PA. Tract No. 1

containing 1.000 acres of land in all. Tract No. 2 containing
0.548 of land in all and being Lol No. 2. Tract No. 3 containing
0.452 acres of land in all and being Lot No. 3. KET a dwg. known

as RD 2, Box 27, Millville, pBA 17846G. Parcel #29-14-11-G7.

The said Writ of Execution has issued on a judgment in the
nortgage foreclosure action of Fleet Mortgage Corp., el al. vs.
William Oswald, III at No. 93 CV 338 in the amount of $80,299.38.

Claims against property must be filed at the OfLfice of the
Sheriff before above sale date.

Claims to proceeds must be made with the Office of the
Sheriff before the sale date.

Schedule of Distributicn will be filed with the Office of
the Sheriff no later than thirty (30} days from sale date.

Exceptions to Distribution or a Petition to Set Aside the
Sale must be filed with the Office of the Sheriff no later than
ten (10) days from the date when Schedule of Distribution is
filed in the Office of the Sheriff.

Attached hereto is a copy of the Writ of Execution. Ikt has
been lssued because there is a judgment against you. It may
cause your property to be held or taken to pay the judgment. You
may have legal rights to provent your property trom being taken.
A lawyer can advise you more specifically of these rights. LI
you wish to exercise your rights you must act prowptly.



YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS NOTICE AND THE WRIT OF EXECUTION TO
YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT
AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND
QUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL ADVICE.

SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
36 WEST MAIN STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
TELEPHONE : (717)784-8760

You may have legal rights to prevent the Sherift’s Sale and

the loss of your property. In order to exercise those rights,
prompt action on your part is necessary. A lLawyer may be able to
help vou.

You may have the right to prevent or declay the Sheritf’'s
Sale by filing, before the sale occurs, a petition to open or
strike the judgment or a petition to stay the execution.

Tf the judgment was entered bccause you did not file with
the Court any defense or objection you might have within twenty
{20) days after service of the Complaint for Mortgage Foreclosure
and Notice to Defend, you may have the right to have the Jjudgment
opened in you promptly file a petition with the Court alleging a
valid defense and a reasonable excuse for falling to tile the
defense on time. If the judgment is opened, the Sheriffl’'s Sale
would ordinarily be delaved pending a trial of the i1ssue of
whether the Plaintiff has a valid claim to foreclose the
Mortgage.

You may alsc have the right to have the judgment stricken if
the Sheriff has not made a valid return of scrvice of the
Complaint and Notice to Defend orxr if the jucgment was entercd
before twenty (20) days after service or in certain other evencs.
To exercise this right, you would have to file a petition to
strike the judgment.

You may also have the right to petition the Court to stay or
delay the execution and the Sheriff’s Sale if vou can show a
defect in the Writ of Bxecution or secrvice or demonstrate any
other legal or equitable right.



You may also have the right to have the Sheriff’s Sale set
aside if the property is sold for a grossly inadequate orice or
if there arc defects in the Sheriff’s Sale. To exercise this
right, you should file a pelition with the Court after the sale
and before the 8heriff has delivered his Deed to the property.
The Sherxriff will deliver the Deed if no petition to set aside the
gsale is filed within ten (10} days from the date when the
Schedule of Digtribution is filed in the Officc of the Sheriff.

el U

Lohig/P. Vitffrzfsquire
Attorney for Plaintiff
916 Fifth Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 152195
(412) 281-1725

*%*THE DEBT COLLECTOR IS ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DERT AND ANY
INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.**



NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF
REAL ESTATE PURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL
PROCEDURE 3129.1

L9 . -
ey 3394
TO: WILLIAM OSWALD, III Ccuo33 3

RD 2, BOX 27 56 E -G %

MILLVILLE, PA 17846
AND: ALL: LIEN HOLDERS

TAKE NOTICE that by wvirtue of the above Writ of Execution
issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County,
Pennsylvania and to the cheriff of Columbia County, directed,
there will be exposed to Public Sale in Columbia Ccunty on

codh AL ,1996 at 10:00 A. M., the following
described real estate, of which Wwilliam Oswalid, III is owner oY
reputed owner:

3 tracts of land, Pine Twp., Columbia Cty., PA. Tract No. 1
containing 1.000 acres of land in all. Tract No. 2 ccntaining
0.548 of land in all and being Lot No. 2. Tract No. 3 containing
0.452 acres of land in all and being Lot No. 3. FKEET a dwg. known
as RD 2, Box 27, Millville, PA 17846. Parcel #29-14-11-07.

The said Writ of Execution has issued on a judgment in the
mortgage foreclosure action of Fleet Mortgage Corp., et al. vs.
William Oswald, III at No. 93 CV 338 in the amount of $80,295.38.

claims against property must be filed at the Office of the
Sheriff before above sale date.

Claims to proceeds must be made with the Office of the
Sheriff before the sale date.

Schedule of Distribution will be filed with the office of
rhe Sheriff no later than thirty (30} days from gale cate.

Exceptions to Distribution or a Petition teo Set Aside the
cale must be filed with the Office of the Sheriff no later than
ten (10) days from the date when Schedule of Distributicn is
filed in the Office of the Sheriff.

Attached hereto is a copy of the Writ of Executlon. It has
heen issued because there is a judgment against you. It may
cause your property to be held or taken to pay the juagment. You
may have legal rights to prevent your property from being taken.
A lawyer can advise you more specifically of these rights. Tt
you wish to exercise your rights you must act promptly.



YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS NOTICE AND THE WRIT OF EXECUTION TO
YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT
AFFORD ONE, GO TC OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND
CUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL ADVICE.

SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
36 WEST MAIN STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
TELEPHONE : (717)'784-8760

You may have legal rights to prevent the Sheriff’s Sale ana
the loss of your property. In order to exercise those rights,
prompt action on your part is necessary. A lawyer may be able to
help you.

You may have the right to prevent or delay the Sheriff’'s
Sale by filing, before the sale occurs, a petition to open ox
strike the judgment or a petition to stay the execution.

If the judgment was entered because you did not file with
the Court any defense or objection you might have within twenty
{(20) days after service of the Complaint for Mortgage Foreclosure
and Notice to Defend, you may have the richt to have the judgment
opened in you promptly file a petition with the Court alleging =
valid defense and a reasonable excuse for failing to file the
defense on time. If the judgment 1s opened, the Sheriff’s Sale
would ordinarily be delayed pending a trial of the issue of
whether the Plaintiff has a valid claim to foreclose the
Mortgage.

You may also have the right to have the judgment stricken 1f
the Sheriff has not made a valid return of service of the
Complaint and Notice to Defend or if the judgment was entered
before twenty (20) days after service or in certain other events.
To exercise this right, yvou would have to file a petition to
strike the judgment.

You may also have the right to petition the Court to stay or
delay the execution and the Sheriff’s 8Sale if you can show a
defect in the Writ of Execution or service ox demonstrate any
other legal or eguitable right.



You may also have the right to have the Sheriff’'s Sale set
aside 1f the property is sold for a grossly inadequate price or
if there are defects in the Sheriff's Sale. To exercise this
right, you should file a petition with the Court after the sale
and before the Sheriff has delivered his Deed to the property.
The Sheriff will deliver the Deed if no petition to set aside the
sale is filed within ten (10) days from the date when the
Schedule of Distribution is filed in the Office of the Sheriff.

Loh&gfp. Vittr—Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff
916 Fifth Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 152169
(412) 281-1725

**THE DEBT COLLECTOR IS ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY
INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USEDR FOR THAT PURPOSE. **



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THOSE THREE (3) CERTAIN pieces, parcels or tracts of land
cituaste in the Township of Pine, County of Columbia and State ¢
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

1 .

. TRACT NO. 1: BEGINNING at an iron rebar set on the
northerly right-of-way of Legislative Route No. 1906l lesding from
Township Route No.542 to Township Route No. 536, said rebar being
£§23.32 feet distant on a course running north 82 degrees 34 -minutes
20 seconds west from an old iron pin found at the_ southeasterly
corner of "lands now of formerly of Daniel and Sandra Thomas;

THENCE through lands of Larue W. and Betty J. Penman, the
following courses and distances: north 17 degrees 56 minutes 40
seconds west, 208.71 feet to an iron rebar set;

THENCE north 72 degrees 03 minutes 20 seconds ezst, 208.71
feet to an iron rebar set;

THENCE south 17 degrees 56 minutes 40 seconds east, 208,71
feet to azn iron rebar set on the northerly right-of-way of the
aforementioned Legislative Route No. i9061; e

THENCE along said right-of-way, south 72 degress 03 minu-
tes 20 seconds west, 208,71 feet to the place of BEGINNING,

CONTAINING 1.000 acres of land in all. All of the above
mentioned bearings are based on the True North Meridian., This
desciption was prepared from draft of survey made by Richard E.
Fisher, R.S. Wo. 23643-E, dated august 13, 1979.

BEING THE SAME premises which Larue W. Penman ana Betty J.
Penman, his wife, by their Deed dated Rugust 29, 1979, and recorded
in the Office for the Recording of Deeds in and for Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, in Deed Book 294, at page 383, granted an
conveyed unto Bruce D. Thomas and Kathy J. Thomas, his wife, an
about to be conveyed to William Oswald, III.

[ T

TRACT NO. 2: BEGINNING at an iron rebar on the ¥ortherly
right-of-way of Legislative Route No. 18061 leading from
Pennsylvania Traffic Route No. 42 to Township Route No. 536, sal
rebar beinag at the southeasterly corner of Lot No. 1 of other lands
of Bruce D. and Kathy J. Thomas;

THENCE along the Easterly line of lands of said Thomas,
North 17 degrees 56 minutes 40 seconds wast, 208.71 feet te an iroen
rebar at the northeasterly corner of lands of said Thomas;

THENCE through lands of Larue W. and Betty J. Fenman,
north 60 degrees 51 minutes 00 seconds East, 113.09 feet to an iron
rebar setbt;

THENCE through lands of sama, south 17 degrees 56 minutes
40 geconds east, 224.24 feet to an iron rebar set on the Northerly
right-of-way of the aforementioned Legislative Route No. 19081;



THENCE along the northerly right-of-way of Legislative
Route No. 19061, south 63 degrees 08 minutes 00 seconds west; 2.70
feet to a point; ,

THENCE along same, South 69 degrees 14 minutes 00 seconds
West, 102.46 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 0.548 acres‘of lénd in all.

BEING Lot No. 2 as shown on draft prepared by Richard E,.
Fisher, R.~8., dated-March_ 10, 1980, and revised-April-~12, 1980.

TRACT NO. 3: BEGINNING at an iron rebar on the Northerly
right-of-way of Legislative Route No. 19061 leading from
Pennsylvania Traffic Route No. 42 to Township Route No. 536, said
rebar being at the southwesterly corner of Lot No. 1 of other lands
of Bruce D. and Rathy J. Thomas;

THENCE along the Northerly right-of-way of Tegiglztive
Route No, 19061, south 73 degrees 17 minutes 20 seconds wast, 97.17
feet to an iron rebar set at the southwesterly corner of Lot No. 4,
now or about to be conveyed to Timothy J. and Sandra D. Stair;

¥

THENCE zlong the Easterly line of Lot No. 4, now or zbhout
to be conveyed to sald Stair, North 16 degrees 21 minutes 40
seconds west, 208.63 feet to an iron rebar set at the Northeasterly
corner of Lot No. 4, now or about to be conveyed to said Stair;

THENCE through lands of Larue W. and Betty J. Penman,
North 73 degrees 38 minutes 20 seconds east, 91.14 feet to an iron
rebar at the northwesterly corner of Lot No. 1 of lands of Bruce D.
and Kathy J. Thocmas;

THENCE along the westerly line cof lands of c€aid Thomas,
South 17 degrees 56 minutes 40 seconds ezst, 208.71 feet to the
place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING (0.452 acres of land in all,

BEING Lot No. 3 as shown on draft prepared be Richard E.
Fisher, R.S., dated March 10, 1980, and revised April 12, 1980.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING therefrom and thereout unto the
Grantors herein, all the right, title and interest in and tc zll
the minerals located on the aforedescribted premises.

BEING THE SAME premises which Larue W. Penman and Betty J.
Penman, his wife, by their Deed dated Mav 23, 1980, and recorded in
the Office for the Recording of Deeds in and for Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, in Deed Book 297, at page 1056, granted and conveyed
unta Bruce D. Thomas and Kathy JF. Thomas, his wife, and zbout té he
conveyed to William Oswald, IIX.



HAVING erected thereon a dwelling known as RD 2, Box 27,
Millville, Pennsylvania 17846.

PARCEL # 29-14-11-07.

BEING the same premises which Bruce D. Thomas and Kathy D.
Thomas, his wife, granted and conveyed unto William Oswald, III, by
their Deed dated May 5, 1989 and recorded May 5, 1989 in Deed Book
Volume 428, page 434.

SEIZED IN EXECUTION as the property of william Oswald, TII,
married, at the suit of Fleet Mortgage Corp., Assignee of
Commonwealth Mortgage Company of America, L. P., on Judgment No. 93
Cv 338.
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COUNSELLORS AT LAW
916 FIFTH AVENUE
PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15218

PHONE: (412) 281-1725 FAX: (412) 281-3810

LOUIS P. VITTI
RODNEY PERMIGIANI MEMBFER OF THE “USFNV™
BLAISE |. GUZEWICZ

Today 1s Thursday
March 28, 19%&a

Prothonotary of Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse
Bleoomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Fleet Mortgage Corp., et al. v.
William COswald, III

Nc. : 53 CV 338
our File #9503

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed herewith please find an Affidavit of Service to be filed
in the above captioned matter.

Thank you for your attention and cooperation.

Very truly vyours,
3 I .;"'» i

LPV:mb
Enclosure

ool Sheriff's Qffice



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

FLEET MORTGAGE CORP., ASSIGNEE
OF COMMONWEALTH MORTGAGE
COMPANY OF AMERICA, L.P.,

Plaintift,

vS.
WILLIAM OSWALD, III. married,

Defendant.

CIVIL DIVISION

NO.: 93 CV 338

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

Code 140 MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Filed on behalf of
Plaintiff

Counsel of record for this
party:

Louis P. Vitti, Esquire
PA 1.D. #3810
Supreme Court #G1072

Louis P. Vitti & Assoc.. P.C.
916 Fifth Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 281-1725



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PFENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

FLEET MORTGAGE CORP., ASSIGNEE OF
COMMONWEALTH MORTGAGE COMPANY OF
CF AMERICA, L.P.,
Plaintiff,
VE . : NOL e 93 OV 2323
WILLIAM OSWALD, III, married,

Defendant.

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

I, Margo Berger, do hereby certify that a Notice of Sale was mailed and

served upon the Defendant, by certified mail, on February 26, 1996 and on all
Lien Holders, by Certificate of Mailing for service in the above-captioned
case on February 21, 1996, advising them of the Sheriff’s sale of the

property at RD #2, Box 27, Millville, PA 17846, on April 11, 1996.

LOUTS P. VITTI & ASSOCIATES, P.C.

kh,»} «fj
Y/ Aoy ‘;-CM;,? QLll s

Margo\Bgrger

SWORN to and subscribed

before me this 28th day

of March, 1596,

.\-_\ \_\I . . \_ ‘

R
Notary Public




SENDEFI
* Complkte items 1 and/or 2 for additional senvices.
» Complets tems 3, and4a & b

. t. Pnntyournan'neardaddressonﬂwerevemedmshmsomaiwemn:etum u-nscard
- Anad\thus.ion-nmthefmntofmammmce otonﬂ'ebadc’rl‘spacednesmpermn. :

* \Write “Return Requasted™ on the mailpiece below the the article number

Receipt
«- The Returri Réceipt Fee will pravide you the signature of the person delivered ta and the

date of delivery. - -

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an extra fee):

_Addressee s Address
2. [ Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

_date of delivery
3__‘Ar'l_1c!e Mdresse_d to: -

Wildiam Oswald, il
RO 2, Box 27 -
mllvum, PEA 17846

..

4a. Arficle Number
F 513 LOL 110

_ 4h. Service Type

X CEF\‘_TIFIED

. |7. Date of Delivery

2 -2b-96

B. Signature — (Agent) -

8 Addressee's Address
{ONLY if requested and fee pa.-d)

PS Form 381 1 December 1991

~ DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT



U5, POSTAL SERVICE CERT'F'CATE OF MAILING Affix fee hara in stamps

or meter postage and
MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL MAIL, DOES NOT post. mark. Inquire. of
PROVIDE .Foa IN‘SL{RA._NCE__POSTMASTER Postmaster for current
Receivert Ftoshi o .7, Ly ’: L ) fee.
2ol i,
DR AR
T T p—
TISHURCH, PR 15219
A1 5091 g
BREES B 460 LN Wy
One piece of ordinary mail addressed to: - o
Tenant/Occupant o

RD 2, Box 27

Miliville, PA 17846 Oswald

PS Form 3817, Mar, 1988

et ssvice___ CERTIFICATE OF MAILING o g ere in stamps
OR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL r er postage an.
PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE -POSTMAS TER ML MAIL. DOES NoT Postramark. Inquire of
T P ostmaster f
Received Frant. ' 1 R e T fee. s for surent
One pisce of ordinary mail addressed to:
PA Inheritance Tax_ Dept.
Bureau of Compliance
Harrisburg, pa 17128-094¢
Attention: Susan Dolack Oswald
PS Form 3817, Mar. 1989

Affix fae here in stamps
U.S. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING or meter postage and
MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL MAIL, DOES NOT post mark. inquire of
PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE -POSTMASTER Postmaster for current
- fea.
ge—— o em Ty st e T "t
Recaived Fromeyvo o VT & Ao A as, T
o R o ALY
Q1A FIETH AYE NS
.__“ Ll O e s
DITTSRUMIGH, PA 15219

VIVIRETE

One piece of ordinary rmail addrassed to:
Commonwealth of PA - DPW
¥ B01le
P-O- P‘}O r .Y 17105
—Harrishurg—2A 1 FLES

Oswald

PS Form 3817, Mar. 19889



U.5. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

Affix fea hare in stamps

MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL MAIL, DOES NOT
PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE—POSTMASTER

e
-,

Receiyed Fore p \17T] & ASSOCIATES. T
[T PRI & Auoba
9}-6 \'H—llH' rAlngLJt_
RGH. PR 10719
PITTSBURGH, P2 -

W1l

1\&'1"'} P L

Ong pisce of ardinary mail addressed to:

Tax Collector of Pine Twp.

and Water & Sewage

R.D,. 3, Box 65

Benton, PA 17814

or meter postage and
post mark. Inquire of
Paatmaster for current
fee.

Oswald

FS Form 3817, Mar. 1588

U.S. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL MAIL, DOES NOT
PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE -POSTMASTER

Received from:
Py & eyl o e
i R B R S e

SIETINTR Avt’s-\iUtk
PITTSRIIRGH P4 152:q
(412) 281-1725

One piece of ordinary mail addressed ta;

Beneficial Consumer Discount Co

44 W, Broad St.

Hazelton, PA 18201

PS5 Form 3817, Mar. 1989

Atfix fae here in stamps
or meter postaga and
post mark. !'nquire of
Postmaster for current
fee.

Oswald



FHIGNE
1718 305022

Louis P, Vitti and Assoc.

915 Fifth Ave.
Pittsburgh, PA 15219

March 11, 1996

HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMUIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P.Q. BOX 300
BLOOMSIDURG, PA 17815

D HOUR HICHNL
(FA7} 70 -0eBut

I THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMOMWEALTH
OF PENNA.

VS.

WRIT OF EXECUTION 26 of 1993
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

POSTING OF PROPERTY

_ . POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF'S SALL BILL

O THE PRUPERTY OF

Wiliiam Oswald III

COLUMBI/A COUNTY,

SHERIFF T. Chambertain

PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY DEPUTY

SHERTFF HARRY A ROADARMEL, JR.

Sworn and subseribed before me

iy

196

this 12th day of
March
Mflxr J (' IO EA )
Qarm1‘
NEHZRYPUNJCQFFENH&

My Commission Explras June 21, 1980



LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE: 2/29/95

This is to certify that according to our records, the tax liens
in the Tax Claim Bureau against the property listed below, as
of December 31, 19 95, in Pine Township

are as Follows:

Excluding: Interim Tax Billings

Owner/Reputed Owner: * Oswald, William 111 (5/89)
Former Owner/Reputed Owner: Thomas, Bruce & Kathy
Parcel No: 29-14-11-7
Description: 2 Ac.
YEAR TOTAL
Lien
Certifichte S 5.00
TOTAL . % 5.00

The above figures represent the amount(s) due during the month of
April, May 1996 , 19

Requested By: Harry A. Raodarmel, Jr. Sheriff

X RKaex X XK 00 X

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU
LT '; s

. A
S

bennis Long, Director




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

FLEET MORTGAGE CORP., ASSIGHNEE OF
COMMONWEALTH MORTGAGE COMPANY OF
AMERICA, L.P.,
Blaintiff,
vs. : No. : 93 CV 338
WILLIAM OSWALD, III, married,

Defendant .

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Fleet Mortgage Corp., et al., Plaintiff in the above actlion, sets
forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was
filed the following information concerning the real property
located at RD 2, Box 27, Millville, PA 17846,

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner (s):

Name : Address (Please indicate if this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)

William Cswald, III RD 2, Box 27
Millville, PA 17846
5 Name and addrecs of Defendant (s) in the judgment:
Name : Address (Please indicate if this

cannot be reasonably ascertained)

Same as #1 listed above

3. Name and last known address of every Jjudgment creditor
whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:

Name - Address (Please indicate 1f this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)

None



4. Name and address of the last recorded heolder of every
mortgage of record:

Name Address (Please indicate if this
cannot be reasonably ascertalned)

/Beneficial Consumer 44 West Broad Street
M/Discount Company Hazelton, PR 18201
5. Name and address of every other person who has any

record lien on the property:

Name Address (Please indicate 1f this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)

None

6. Name and address of every other person who has any
record interest in or record lien on the property and whose
interest may be affected by the sale:

Name Address (Please indicate if this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)

None

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the
Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale:

Name Address (Please indicate if this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)

/Tax Collector of Pine R.D. 3, Box 65
Twp. and Water & Benton, PA 17814
Sewage

beommonwealth of PA -DPW P.O. Box BGlé
Harrisburg, PA 17105

PA Inheritance Tax Dept. Bureau of Compliance
Dept. #280946
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0%46
Attn: Susan Dolack

Tenant /QOccupant RD 2, Box 27
Millville, PA 17846



I verify that the statements made in this affidavic are true
and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or information
and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to

unsworn falsification to authorities.

January 23, 1996 M“@/

Date L 11 P. Vitta Esculre
Attorney for Plalntlf‘

SWORN TO and subscribed
before me this 23rd day

of January, 1996.

t5 'HE&"EE
ﬁ}m m VC, 6/’}‘?6{_ é:f" Arnh ﬂlCr.r‘_ “-

o c Fistsbumin, £
Notary Publi My Commiss &

T Parreyh A B AsSIUEL0N ST NS

P
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o ?
P IED

A .51‘:‘;_"‘.{3
LIV L Fh O-l ,'r?w

SHERIFE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

N COWILT 11Oy - Q. HBOx R IY] LR NI IR R U PRT T
17070 WK ULOGMIBURG, A 12015 CAZ) 78 i
3895622

Date:  FEB 23, 1996 |
—_—

fo: COMMONWEWH'OF*F}ENNS‘PCVANIA
DERARTMENT OF REVENUE
BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE
CLEARANCE SUPPORT SECTION
BEPARTMENT 286946..._
HARRISBURG PA 17128-0948

Re: Fleet Mortgape Corp, et al Vo, William Oswald ITI
e e "—2-—--—-—-«—._._—._ —_ —_—

Not 26 of1993 oy ot 338 of 1993 "

— — e R —_——

Dear Sir:

tnclosed is g notice of an Upeomning Sheriffrg Sale, If j/()t_J Ivive any
claims againgt Lhiis Properly, nolify Lfjs office lﬁgﬂ;l&ﬁﬁj;t.

Please feet frep Lo contacl me winy any queslions you inay have.

Respuctfully.

NV c&@m}m@}ﬁo

Harry A\gRoadarmel, .
Sheriff br Columbia oy

itly



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

PLcINT CONET HOUSF - P, O, BOX 380 T
AT T BLOOMSBURG, PA 17015 E71 301 6 own
[} Le: Feb 2?’: 1996

fo: _Office_of FLA1.R,

_Departmenl_of Public HWellfare
0. Box BO16

_Marrisburg, PA_ 17005

Re: _ Fleet Mortgage Corp,, et al

V5. William Oswaldnlll

”“:___“Qém_-m“mmf”; 93 LD No: 338 of ._ngg_‘ JU

Dear Sir:

tnclosed is a nolice of an upconiny Sheriff's Sale, I you havo any

clalms against Lhis properly, notify tihis office IMMEDIA[EL[-

Please Feel Tree Lo vonlacl me wilh any queslions you may have.

Respectfullxq
‘I f
\g\ QiLAL! @ ' \J%C M;Wlfi-/ p

Harry AL Roadarmel, Jr.
sheriff of Columbia CounLy

*,



HARRY A, ROADARMLEL, JR.

F lralicy, ?
+ Fyic 1 of
\;-.-xl 't:’:‘ ! T oYY,
@'.‘)'d-, .“:S;lf:’ﬂ'.‘ih.ﬂ
SHERIF QF COLUMBIA COUNTY
IR INE COURT NMOUSE - P Q. BOX J0u TEOHGRAL s
1707 WINENHAN BLOOMSUURG, PA 17005 |72 I v 18 B PR

389-5622

Date: Feb 23, 1996

Tfo:
Atty. Stephen Brandwene
Deputy Atty. Genera]

Collectian Unit-4th g W
Harrisburg, pp 17150 | o17UL St.

Fleet Mortgage Corp., et al William Oswald ITI
Re: 26 of 1993 VS, 338 of 1993
Na: ol kD No: of
Dear Sir:

Locloscd is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If You have any

Please feel free to conlact me WIlh any questions ¥ou may have,
Respectiully,

\ oo O ed o)

Harry b. Roadarmel, Jr.
sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A, ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
ONE COURT HOUSE - ». O. BOX 380 28 HOUR FHONE
717y Fepek 309-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17515 (717} 784-6300

Dabe: FEB 23, 1996

To: _Small Business Administration
20 N. Penna. Avenue
Room 2327
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18701

Re: Fleet Morrtgage Corp., et al VS Wiiliam Oswald, TI1
No: 121g of _ 93 &b No: 26 of 93 D
Dear Sir:

tnclosed is a nolice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, I you have any
Claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.
Please feel free to contact me with any Questions you may have.

Respectfully,

rey a. Roadarmo
Sherlf of Culumbld County
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FIARRY A. ROADARM[i JR.

:!“E t é ’Q
*i' "y di};‘}‘

T'I“‘L
SHERIE OF COLUMIBIA COUNTY
FHENT

COURT Boust - . O. BOUX 3uy SRR 1R
S0 SRR BLOOMSBURG, 1A d7i15 [FI13) 7dd- 00
389-5622

Dale: FEB 23, 1996

Tor . Beneficial Consumer * Discount Co
44 West Broad otreet

—_— .

__Hazleton, PA 18201

Re: Fleet Mortpage Corp., et dl _vs. William Oswald IIT
No: 26 or_ 1993 yy No 338 of 93

——

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a nolice of o upcoming Sherjff's Sale, If }ou have any
Claims against Lhic properly, notify this officoe IMMEDIA[EEI.
Please feel frec Lo contacl me with dny queslions you may lavoe,

RLS])LCUUI

ubu
War:y Al Rond::me

Sherifflor Folumhlu Founly



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, .

x.u.:.y"
SHIRIFE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FINT COURT nousy - o O, BOX sup TV UL I resry
17 MNENR L BLOOMSUURG, 1'a 17605 A7) Z84d-nvin

389-5622
Date; FEB 23, 1996 .
—
To: . Debra Piart
—_— T
R.R.3, Box 65
Benton, PA 17814

———— . o

e

te: EﬂPetliHj$agﬁ Corp., et al Vs, William Oswald, III
Fl e ——— . _-_h"—‘—'-‘—-—-—__.__ﬁ_‘—-—— —_— —

No 26 o f_ 1993 ED No: 338, r____it_?@__w__kj[)

Bear Sir:
Enclosed is g notice of apn Upcaming Sheriffrg Sale, Irf }ou have any
claling against Lhis properly, notify Lhis officoe }bWEQi&lELY.

Please feel free Lo contact me With any Questions you ay have.

Respectfully,

Roaddrmol. Jre.
Sheriff lor Columbia Count



HARRY A. ROADARMLEL, JR

SHELRIEF QF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHOINT COURT NOUST - P. O, BOX 380 OO
[ B 01 0 oy g e BLOIOMENIG, I'A 17005 (F17) T ntnn
389-5622
TR 9 1
ale:  FEB 23, 1996
1o: - Col. Co. Tax Claim Bureau

Court House

Bloomsburyg, Pa 17815

Re: Fieet tortgage Corp., et al VS, Uilliam Oswald 111 ~
Not 26 of 1993 L No: 338 of 1993 o
Dear Sir:

tnclosed is a nobice of an upcaming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
claims ggainst this property, notity this office IMMEDTATELY.
Please feel free to contact sme with any questions you may have.

iespvct ully,

& cub(lwffd ,
Hazry . hoadsrmo , u//
Sherifflof Columbia Co ily



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERITF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P, 0. BOX 300
RLOOMSBURG, FA 17815

T
717} 309-5422

AT FEB 26, 1996

RE: Sherift's sale Advertising Dates
Fleet Mortgage Corp., ve- William Oswald, TIT
Bo. 26 ol 1993 D ' No. 3380f 1993 b
Dear Sir:

Please advertise the enclosced SHERUTF SALE on the Yollowing d

Lst week  Maych 21, 1996
nd week  Mayrch 23 1996
Ird weel  poril 4, 1996

Feel [ree Lo contact me if vou have any duestions.

Respect Nl | v

alos:

SALE DATE :

T4 HORR FIriven

(FEDY 7B RGO

April 11, 1996 at
1030

‘\\&mu Q. QD“*" . \""WW‘EVXL

Harry A\Roadarmel
Sheri £



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P. O, BOX 380 14 HOUR PIIONE
717} 389-5622 SUERIFF ' SLGAVEBYHTALPAE SYATE OUTLINE (717) 784-6300
RECEIVE AND TIME STAMP WRIT X CHAA. l 9- 1 6 B
DOCKET AND INDEX T ,&,, G- 16 |
SET FILE FOLDER UP \ Yy
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO
WRIT OF EXECUTION v
COPY OF DESCRIPTION o

WHEREABOUTS OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS __ s~
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT

NOTICES OF SHERIFF'S SALE e
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM
AFFIDAVIT QF LI ENrSC{HET i z/ | .
CHECK FOR §%88.00 -- Goo “¢ ~ 7358%
E.
%}F{EAiiTngéHgEﬁgngDﬁEon}is}REODO NOT PROCED;’Z:I\N{ FURT) 195‘[(1‘,%“&5% NOTIFY
- gﬂl_kl_ - ﬂb’w I ll q(ﬁ /L‘QC}

SET SALE DATE AND ADV. DATES AND POSTING DATES _ M ag  Zi-25% Koo 4
) pe 4
POST ALL DATES ON CALANDER

* SET SALE DATE AT LEAST 2MONTHS AFTER RECEIVING WRIT

* SET ADY. DATES 3 THURSDAYS BEFORE SALE DATE TO RUM EVERY THURSDAY TILL SALE
3 TIMES

* SET POSTING DATE NO LATER THAN 30 DAYS PRIOR TO SALE

SET DISTRIBUTIGN DATE

* MUST BE FILED WITHIN 30 DAYS OF SALE (POSTED)
* MUST BE PAID 10 DAYS AFTER IT HAS BCEN POSTED

FILL IN ALL NO'S ON EXECUTION PAPERS
TYPE PROPER INFO ON DESCRIPTION (refer to previos sales)

SERVICE

TYPE CARDS FOR DEFENDANTS

PUT PAPERS TOGETHER FOR DEFENDANTS
* COPY OF WRIT FOR EACH DEFENDANT
* NOTICE OF SHERIFF SALE
* COPY OF DESCRIPTION

PUT TOGETHER PAPERS FOR LIEN HOLDERS
* NOTICE OF SALE DIRECTED TO THEM

SEND NOTICES TO LIEN HOLDERS VIA CERT. MAIL OR SENDERS RECIEPT
* DOCKET ALL DATES

ONCE DEFENDANTS ARE SERVED DOCKET COSTS AND INFO
s e maim ARARY A CCNNDEDT DCOTEDRT FOAR L TENM MO NDERS




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

PRONE COURT HOUSE - P. O. BOX 380

. 24 HOUR PHGNE
(717) 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA- 17815

(717) 784-6300( D )
SHERIFF'S SALE OUTLINE CON'T

SALE BILLS

SEND DESCRIPTION TO PRINTER
%% THE FOLLOVING NOTICES REQUIRE A LETTER WITH EXPLAINATIONS

SEND NOTICE TO PRESS DiRECT[NG WHEN TO ADV.
SEND NOTICES TO LOCAL TAX COLLECTORS
NOTICES TO WATER AND SEWER AUTH.

SEND NOTICES TO FEDERAL AND STATE TAX AUTH
IF BUSINESS SEND COPY TO SBA AUTH.

HANDBILLS

STND COPLES OF HANDBILLS TO:
RECORDER'S OFFICE
TAX CLAIM OFFICE
TAX ASSESSMENT OFFICE
PROTH OFFICE{post on board)
POST IN FRONT LOBBY
POST IN SHERIFF'S QFFICE
SEND COPY TO ATTY
 POST PROPERTY ACCORDING TO BATE SET
SEND RETURN OF POSTING TO ATTY
DOCKET ALL COSTS

PREPARE COST SHEET 2 DAYS BEFORE SALE
* BE SURE ALL COSTS ARE RECEIVED

PREPARE FINAL COSTS SHEET DAY OF SALE
HOLD SALE
POST PROPOSED SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING TO DATE
PAY DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING TO DATE -
* WHEN PAYING INCLUDE ADDRESS OF CHANGE OF OWNER TC WHOM 1T MAY CONCERN
"RECORD SHERIFF FEES COLLECTED ON MONTHLY REPORT
PREPARE DEED AND TAX AFFIDAVIT T0 BE RECORDED
WHEN DEED 1S RECORDED SEND TO BUYER
FILE FOLDER




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIZ
CIVIL DIVISICN

FLEET MORTGAGE CORP., ASSIGNEE OF
COMMONWEALTH MORTGAGE COMPANY OF
AMERICA, L.P.,

Plaintiff,
VS, ; No. : 93 CV 238

WILLIAM OSWALD, III, married, .

Defendant.

AFFIDAVIT
I, Louls P. Vitti, do hereby swear that, to the best cf

my knowledge, information and belief, the Defendant, 1s the owner
of the real property that the Plaintiff seeks to execute on.

That the Defendants’ last known address is RD #2, Box 27,

Millville, PA 17846.

SWORN TO and subscribed
before me this 23rd day of

January, 15996,

A otary PUDlic
ey County
res Aug. 17, 1696

P
@’/)f)?? / /1 x'%fﬁ;}ﬁ £ R W VY

Notary Public T T T AT s AL IaNGr T Gl NORTES



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

FLEET MORTGAGE CORFP., ASSIGNEE OF :
COMMONWEALTH MORTGAGE COMPANY OF :
AMERICA, L.P., :

Plaintiff,

vs. ; No.: 93 CV 338

WILLIAM OSWALD, III, married, -

Defendant.

AFFIDAVIT
I, Louis P. Vitti, hereby certify that as representative of

Fleet Mortgage Corp., et al. am familiar with the above-captioned
case and various servicing activities related thereto and that
the provisions of the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvanila

and gpecifically, Act 91 of 1983, have been complied with in the

above-capticoned case.

T .“_'_{A l 1 g..o-""'
. Pt *ww
L®u1s P Vlttl-JEsqulre
Attorney for Plaintiff

SWORN to and subscribed
before me this 23rd day

of January, 1996.

;

-~ . / .
i eI . L : ; 4 i
( f,.? i/ / /1 Wl e g £ ) : Ann hotary PUbjfc
Notary Public L Y e ;

O A O ES



LEGRL DESCRIPTICN

ALI, THOSE THREE (3) CERTAIN pieces, parcels or tracts of land
cituate in the Township of Pine, County of Columbia and State oI
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

{ .

TRACT NO. 1: BEGINNING at an iron rebar set on the
northerly right—-of-way of Legislative Route No. 19061 le=ading from
Township Route No.542 to Township Route No. 536, said rebar being
§£23,32 feet distant on a course runnlng north 82 degrees 34 -minutes
20 seconds west from an old iron pin found at the_southeasterly
corner of lands now or formerly of Daniel and Sandra Thomas;

THENCE through lands of TLarue W. and Betty J. Penman, the
following courses and distances: north 17 degrees 56 minutes 40
seconds west, 208.71 feet to an iron rebar set;

THENCE north 72 degrees 03 minutes 20 seconds ezst, 208.71
feat to zn iron rebar set;

THENCE south 17 degrees 56 minutes 40 seconds ezst, 208.71
feet to zn iron rebar set on the northerly rightsof-way of the
aforementioned Legislative Route No. 19061; "

THENCE along said right-of-way, south 72 degrees 03 minu-
tes 20 seconds west, 208.71 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 1.000 acres of land in all. BAll of the above
mentioned bearings are based on the True Worth Meridian. This
desciption was prepared from draft of survey made by Richard E.
Fisher, R.S. No. 23643-E, dated August 13, 1979.

BEING THE SAME premises which Larue W. Penman znd Betty J.
Penman, his wife, by their Deed dated August 29, 1979, and recorded
in the Office for the Record&ing of Deeds in and for ColLﬂnlg
County, Pennsylvania, in Deed Book 294, at page 383, granted an
conveved unto Bruce D. Thomas and Kathy J. Thomas, his wife, an
about te be conveyed to William Oswald, III,

(ST AT

TRACT NO. 2: BEGINNING at an iron rebar on the Northerly
right-of-way of Legislative Route No. 19061 leading from
Pennsylvania Traffic Route No. 42 to Township Route Wo. 536, sald
rebar being at the southeasterly corner of Lot No. 1 of other lands
of Bruce D. and Kathy J. Thomas;

THENCE along the Easterly lire of lands of saié Thomas,
North 17 degrees 56 minutes 40 seconds west, 208.71 feet tc an iron
rebar at the northeasterly corner of lands of said Thomas

THENCE through lands of Larue W. and Betty J. Fenman,
north 60 degrees 51 minutes 00 seconds East, 113.09 feet to an iron
rebar set; .

TUENCE through lands of same, south 17 degrees 56 minutes
40 seconds east, 224.24 feet to an iron rebar set on the Northerly
right-of-way of the aforementioned Legislative Route No. 19061;



THENCE along the northerly right-of-way of Legislative
Route No. 19061, south 63 degrees 08 minutes 00 seconds west; 8.70
feet to a pecint; .

THENCE along same, South 69 degrees 14 minutes 00 seconds
West, 102.46 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 0.548 acres.of lénd in all.

BEING Lot No. 2 as shown on draft prepared by Richard E.
Fisher, R...S., dated.March. .10, 1980, and revised . Aprii-12, 1980.

TRACT NO. 3: BEGINNING at an iron rebar on the Northerly
right-of-way of Legislative Route No. 18061 leading from
Pennsylvania Traffic Route No. 42 toc Township Route Wo. 536, szid
rebar being at the sownthwesterly cerner of Lot No. 1 of other lands
of Bruce D. and Rathy J. Thomas;

THENCE along the Northerly right-of-way of Legiclat
Route No. 19061, south 73 degrees 17 minutes 20 seconds west
fest to an iron rebar set 2zt the southwesterly corner of Lot No. 4,
now or zbout to be conveyed to Timothy J. and Sandra D. Stail

. .

THENCE along the Easterly line of Lot No. 4, now or zbout
to be conveyed to saild Stazir, North 16 degrees 21 minutes 40
seconds west, 208.63 feet to an iron rebar set at the Northeasterly
corner of Lot No. 4, now or about to be conveyed to said Stair;

THENCE through lands of Larue W. and Betty J. Penman,
North 73 degrees 38 minutes 20 seconds east, 91.14 feet to an irecn
rebar at the northwesterly corner of Lot No. 1 of lands of Bruce D.

and Kzthy J. Thomas;

THENCE along the westerly line of lands of said Thomas,
South 17 degrees 56 minutes 40 seconds east, 208.71 feet to the
place of BEGINNING.

CONTATINING 0.452 acres of land in all.

BEING Lot No. 3 as shown on drzft prepared bas Richard E.
Fisher, R.S., dated March 10, 1980, and revised April 12, 1980.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING therefrom and therecout unto the
Grantors herein, all the right, title and interest in and to all
the minerals located on the aforedescribed premises,

BEING THE SAME premises which Larue W. Penman and Betty J.
Penmar, his wife, by their Deed dated May 23, 1980, and racorded in
the 0ffice for the Recording of Deeds in and for Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, in Daed Book 297, at page 1056, granted and conveyed
unto Bruce D. Thomas and Bathy J. Thomas, his wife, and about to bhe
conveved to William Oswald, III.



HAVING erected thereon a dwelling known as RD 2, Box 27,
Millville, Pennsylvania 17846.

PARCEL # 29-14-11-07.

BEING the same premises which Bruce D. Thomas and Kathy D.
Thomas, his wife, granted and conveyed unto William Oswald, III, by
their Deed dated May 5, 1989 and recorded May 5, 1989 in Deed Book
Volume 428, page 434.

SETZED IN EXECUTION as the property of williem Oswald, III,
married, at the suit of Fleet Mortgage Corp., Assignee of
Commonwealth Mortgage Company of America, L. P., on Judgment No. 93
Cv 338.



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIZA
CIVIL DIVISION

FLEET MORTGAGE CORP., ASSIGNEE OF
COMMONWEALTH MORTGAGE COMPANY OF
AMERICA, L.P.,
Plaintiff,
va. : No. : 93 CV 338
WILLIAM OSWALD, III, married,
Defendant.

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Fleet Mortgage Corp., et al., Plaintiff in the above action, sgets
forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Executicn was
filed the following information concerning the real property
located at RD 2, Box 27, Millville, PA 17846.

1. Name and address of Owner{s) or Reputed Owner{g) :

Name : Address (Please indicate if this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)

William Oswald, III RD 2, Box 27
Millville, PA 17846

2. Name and address of Defendant{s) in the judgment :

Name : Address (Please indicate if this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)

Same as #1 listed above

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor
whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:

Name : Address {(Pleasgse indicate if this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)

None



4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every
mertgage of record:

Name Address (Pleage indicate if this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)

Beneficial Consumer 44 West Broad Street
Discount Company Hazelton, PA 18201
5. Name and address of every other person who has any

record lien on the property:

Name Address (Please indicate if this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)

None
6. Name and address of every other person who has any
record interest in or record lien on the pProperty and whose

interest may be affected by the sale:

Name Address (Please indicate if thisg
cannot be reascnably ascertained)

None

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the
Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale:

Name Address (Please indicate if this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)

Tax Ccllector of Pine R.D. 2, Box 65
Twp. and Water & Benton, PA 17814
Sewage

Commonwealth of PA -DPW P.0O. Box 8016
Harrisburg, PA 17105

PA TInheritance Tax Dept. Bureau of Compliance
Dept. #28094¢
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946
Attn: Susan Delack

Tenant /Occupant RD 2, Box 27
Millville, PA 17846



I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true
and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or information
and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to

unsworn falsification to authorities,

e

LR E:_ X - ’; . R 1' _"'
January 23, 1996 - }\ A P bR A
Date LQuis P. Vitti}“Esqulre

Attorney for Plaintiff

SWORN TO and subscribed
before me this 23rd day

of January, 1996.

Ntaria Goval
(/ Ay SV m / /é’ /%oz_ Eo. ARy wf a;;_FJmc

Notary Public




SHERIFF’S DIRECTIONS

TO: SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

RE:  FLEET MORTGAGE CORP,, et al. v.
WILLIAM OSWALD, I, married

KINDLY: Serve Defendant, William Oswald, 11l or Adult Member in charge @
RD 2, Box 27, Millville, PA 17846

ATTORNEY: Louis P. Vitti, Esquire
916 Fifth Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15219
(412) 281-1725 DATE: January 23, 1996

REPORT OF DEPUTY SHERIFF:

SERVICE UPON:

DATE OF SERVICE:

PLACE SERVED:

EEEEEEE X FEE]

SERVICE NOT MADE DUE TO:

ATTEMPTS MADE:
DATE OF REPORT:
BY

Deputy Sheriff



SHERIFF'S DIRECTIONS

TO: SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

RE:  FLEET MORTGAGE CORP., et al. v.
WILLIAM OSWALD, lll, married

KINDLY: Post handbills @ RD 2, Box 27, Millville, PA 17846

ATTORNEY: Louis P. Vitti, Esquire
916 Fifth Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15219
(412) 281-1725 DATE: January 23, 1996

REPORT OF DEPUTY SHERIFF:

SERVICE UPON:

DATE OF SERVICE:

PLACE SERVED:

ko ok ok ok ok ok ko

SERVICE NOT MADE DUE TO:

ATTEMPTS MADE:
DATE OF REPORT:
BY

Deputy Sheriff
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REISSUE
WRIT OF EXECUTION—(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

Fleet Mortgage Corp., et al.

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

No. CV 338 Term 1923__ED.
vs No. _,,?é'g D .. Term 19%5&19
No, .. S Term 19 . J.D,

William Oswald, III, married

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of Columbia;

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA oo COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgement, interest and cost in the above matter ¥You are directed to levy upon and gell the
following described property (specifically deseribed property below) :

3 tracts of land, Pine Twp., Columbia Cty., PA. Tract No. 1 containing
1.000 acres of land in all. Tract No. 2 containing 0.548 acres of land

in all and being Lot No. 2. Tract No. 3 containing 0.452 acres of land

in all and being Lot No. 3. HET a dwg. known as RD 2, Box 27, Millville, PA

Parcel #29-14-11-07.

THE WITHIN WRIT IS HEREBY
REISSUED IS T DAY D

A, D 19..Q4°‘__
TaMI B, KLINE, PROTEL, NOTARY

o Len L L [RPIESIIE AP S,

Amount Due $.80,299.38

date ($20.54 %‘%ﬁaldlem} Plus costs

A

: L
a4 ’r

. Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court of

TN Columbia County, Penna.

Vint AT LG5

(SEAL) Deputy

M,

Interest from 3/1/93 thru sale $
$
as endorsed,




BY VIRFUE OF A WRTY OF EXECUTION IRO. 26 of 1993 and J.D. 338 of 1993, REISSUED
Oul OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, DIRECTED 70 ME, THERE WILL BE
JZPOSLED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY 7O THE HIGHEST AND BEST BINDERS FOR CASH,
IN THE COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFIM'S OFFICE, COLUMBIA COUNTY COURT HOUSE, WEST MAIN ST.,
TOWN OF BLOOMSBURG, PA, 173815,

APRTIL. 11, 1996 ac 1030

L THE FORENOON OF SAID DAY, ALL THE REGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST OF THE DESCRIBED
LOTs, PIECES OR PARCELS OF LAND STTUATED IN THE TOWNSHIP OF PINE, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
AND STATE OFF PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS TO WIT:

AL THOSE THREE (3) CERTAIN pieces, parcels Qr trgcts qE lzn
situatz in the Taownzhip cf Plne, County of Columbia anc EStat
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follcws, to- wit:

3 R

TRACT NO. 1: BEGINNING at an iron rebar set on the
northerly right-of-way of Legislative Route No. 19061 lesading from
Township Route No.542 to Township Route ¥o. 536, said rebzr being
623.32 feet distant on a course runﬁing north 82 degrees 34 -minutes
20 seconds west from an old iron pin found at the southeastgrly
corner of lands now or formerly of Daniel and Sandra Thome

THENCE through lands of Larue W. and Betty J. Penman, the
following courses and distances: north 17 degrees 56 minutss 40
seconés west, 208.71 feet to an iron rebar set;

tn

THENCE north 72 degrees 03 minutes 20 seconds ezst, 208.71

feet to an iron rebar set;

THENCE south 17 degrees 56 minutes 40 seconds ezst, Z208.71
feet to en lron rebar set on the northerly rigntsef-way of the
aforementioned Legislative Route No. 12061; o

THENCE along said right-of-way, south 72 degrees 03 minu-
tes 20 seconds west, 208.71 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 1.000 acres of land in all. &ll of the zb
mentioned bearings are based on the True North Meridian. This
desciption was prepared from draft of survey made by Richerc E
Fisher, R.S. No., 23643-E, dated august 13, 1979.

BEING THE SAME premises which Larue W. Penman and Eetty J.
Penman, his wife, by their Deed dated Rugust 29, 1979, zad rec

in the 0ffice for the Recording of Deeds in and for ColLHD1a
County, Pennsylvania, in Deed Book 294, at page 383, grantea and
conveved unto Bruce D, Thomas and Kathy J. Thomas his wife, and
about to be conveyed to William Oswald, III.

TRACT WO. 2: BEGINNING at &n iron rebar on the ¥Northerly
right-of- way of Legislative Route No. 19061 leading from
Pennsylvania Traffic Route No. 42 to Township Route No. 536,
rebar being at the southeasterly corner of Lot No. 1 of cther lands
of Bruce D. and Kathy J. Thomas;

THENCE along the Easterly line of lands of said Themas,
North 17 degrees 56 minutes 40 seconds west, 208.71 feet to an iron
rebar at the northeasterly corner of lands of sald Thomas:

THENCE through lands of Larue W. and Betty J. Feaman,
north 60 cdegrees 51 minutes 00 seconds East, 113.09 feet to an jron
rebar set;

THENCE through lands of same, scuth 17 degrees 56 minutes
40 geconds east, 224.24 feet to an iron rebar sebt on the Northerly
right-of-way of the aforementioned Legislative Route No. Ll%081;



herly right-of-w. of Legislative

THEMNCE alc 4 the nort
63 degrees 08 minutes 00 seconds west; 8.70

Route No. L9061, south d
feet to a point;

me, South 69 degrees 14 minutes 00 seconds

THENCE along €,
vlace of BEGINNING.

West, 102.46 feet to the
CONTAINING 0.548 acres of land in all.

. BEING Lot No. 2 as shown on draft prepared by Richard E.
Fisher, R.~S., dated.¥arch .10, 1980, and revised.April-12, -1980.

TRACT NO. 3: BEGINNING at an iron rebar on the Northerly
right-of-way of Legislative Route No. 19061 leading from
Pennsylvania Traffic Route No. 42 to Township Route No. 536, said
rebar being at the southwesterly corner of Lot No. 1 of other lands
of Bruce D. and Kathy J. Tnomas;

THENCE along the Northerly right-of-way of Legislative
Route No. 19061, south 73 degrees 17 minutes 20 seconds west, ¢7.17
feet to an iron rebar set =zt the southwesterly corner of Lot No. 4,
now or about to be conveyed to Timothy J. and Sandrae D. ftalr;

.

THENCE along the Easterly line of Lot Wo. 4, now or about
to be conveyed to said Steir, North 16 degrees 21 minutes 40
seconds west, 208.63 fest to an iron rebar set at the Northeasterly
corner of Lot No. 4, now or about to be conveyed to sald Stair; ’

THENCE through lands of Larue W. and Betty J. Penmén,
North 73 degrees 38 minutes 20 seconds cast, 91.14 feet to an iron
rebar 2zt the northwesterly corner of Lot No. 1 ¢f lands of EBruce D,

and Rathy J. Thomas;

THENCE along the westerly line of lands of said Thomas,
South 17 degrees 56 minutes 40 seconds east, 208.71 feet to the
place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 0.452 acres of land in all.

. BEING Lot No. 3 zs shown on draft prepared be Richax
Fisher, R.S., dated March 10, 1380, and revised April 12, 198

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING therefrom and thereout unto the
Grantors herein, all the right, title and interest 1n and to all
the minerals located on tho aforedescribed promises.

BEING 'THE SAME premises which Larue W. Penman and Betty J.
Penman, his wife, by their Deed dated May 23, 1980, and rocorded in
the Office for the Recordisg of Deeds in and for Celumbia County,
Pennsylvania, in Dead Book 207, at page 1056, granted ana conve}ed
unto Bruece D. Thomas and Hathy J. Thomas, his wife, and about to be
conveyved to William Oswald, IIIL.

HAVING erected thereon a dwelling kanown as RD 2, Box 27,
Millville, Pennsylvania 17846.

PARCEL # 29-14-11-07.

BEING the same premises which Bruce D. Thomas and Kathy D.
Thomas, his wife, granted and conveyed unto William Oswald, III, by
their Deed dated May 5, 1989 and reccrded May 5, 1989 in Deed Bock

volume 428, page 434.

SEIZED IN EXECUTION as the property of william Oswald, IIT,
married, at the suit of Fleet Mortgage Corp., Assignee of
commonwealth Mortgage Company of America, L. P., on Judgment No. $3
CV 338.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN TO all claimants and parties in interest that the
Sheriff will within thirty (30) days thereafter file a Schedule of Distribution
in his office, where the same will be available for inspection and the distrib-
ution in accordance with the schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within
ten (10) davs thereafter,

TERMS OF SALE: Ten (10%) percent cash or certified check at TIME OF SALE
balance in cash or certified check within eight (8) davs after sale. SAID prem-
ised to be sold by the Sheriff of Columbia County.

Touis P. Vitei, ESQ., for Plaintiff Harry A. Roadarmel Jr.
916 Fifth Ave,, Pittsburgh, PA 15219 Sheriff of Columbia County



REISSUE

WRIT OF EXECUTION—(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

Fleet Mortgage Corp., et al,

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

No, Cv 338 _ Term 1923 __E.D.
vs No. jéﬁ@ Term 199,?)&9—
No. e, Terme 19 J.D.

William Oswald, III, married

WRIT OF EXECUTICN
{(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of Columbia:

TO THE SHERIFF OF ... COLUMBILA .. COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgement, interest and cost in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following described property (specifically deseribed property below):

3 tracts of land, Pine Twp., Cclumbia Cty., PA. Tract No. 1 containing
1.000 acres cof land in all. Tract No. 2 containing 0.548 acres of land

in all and being Lot No. 2. Tract No. 3 containing 0.452 acres of land

in all and being Lot No. 3. HET a dwg. known as RD 2, Box 27, Millville, PA
Parcel #29-14-11-07.

THE WITHIN WRIT IS HEREBY

REISSUED TI—IISJ& DAY O

A D, 1‘#?@

Amount Due $.80,299.38

Interest from 3/1/93 thru sale B
date ($20.54 %%tra]dlem} 3 Plus costs

Prothonolary, Common Pleas Court of
Columbia County, Penna,

Da&tod éb/(.?(? /é’ By:

(SEAL Deputy



REISSUE
WRIT OF EXECUTION—(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

""""""" IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

““““ No, Cv 338 Term 19_9,,3-,_--E.D.
7 e -
- u . =

v No. /:/ C-£ 1) Term 197 <3_sem-

No. Term 19 J.D.

William Oswald, III, married

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of Columbia:

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgement, interest and cost in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following described property (specifically described property below):

3 tracts of land, Pine Twp., Columbia Cty., PA. Tract No. 1 containing
1.000 acres of land in all. Tract No. 2 containing 0.548 acres of land

in all and being Lot No. 2. Tract Nc. 3 containing 0.452 acres of land

in all and being Lot No. 3. HET a dwg. known as RD 2, Box 27, Millville, PA

Parcel #29-14-11-07.

"Hi* WITHIN WRIT IS HEREBE'

REISSUED THISATH DAt
AL T 19?@
‘jy KLINE, Ph(} " % NOT‘ARY
Amount Due $.80,299.38 _
Interest from 3/1/93 thru sale B
date ($20.54 %%%:aldiem) $ Plus costs

1 s i A e fon bt

Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court of
Columbia County, Penna.

By:

Deputy




REISSUE

WRIT OF EXECUTION—(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

Fleet Mortgage Corp., et al.

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

No. Cv 338 - Term 198923 __E.D.
s No. /2 Co & ../f) Term 19_(*'11'@%*@:
No. eeeee Term 19 J.D.

William Oswald, IIT, married

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania;

County of Columbia:

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgement, interest and cost in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following described property (specifically described property below):

3 tracts of land, Pine Twp., Columbia Cty., PA. Tract No. 1 containing
1.000 acres cf land in all. Tract No. 2 containing 0.548 acres of land

in all and being Lot WNo. 2. Tract No. 3 containing 0.452 acres of land

in all and being Lot No. 3., HET a dwg. known as RD 2, Box 27, Millville, PA
Parcel #29-14-11-07.

THE WITHIN WRIT IS HI‘REB
REISSUED THISJ/%DA‘L_ »
A, D, 1.)%(17

T e eyt ]

Amount Due $.80,299.38

Interest from 3/1/93 thru sale Foon oo

date (3$20.54 Er%fa]dlem} Plus costs

7L /
as endorsed. / B /.j /‘Q 74 %4 _____
‘ mo Plea

Prothonotary, Com g Court of
Columbia County, Penna.

i

(SEAL) Deputy




